

# **City of Jonesboro**

900 West Monroe Jonesboro, AR 72401

# Meeting Agenda Public Works Council Committee

Tuesday, February 3, 2009 5:15 PM Huntington Building

1. Call To Order

#### 2. Approval of minutes

MIN-08:244 Minutes for the Public Works meeting on December 2, 2008.

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Minutes</u>

MIN-08:247 Minutes for the special called Public Works Committee meeting on December 18, 2008.

Attachments: Minutes

#### 3. New Business

Ordinances To Be Introduced

ORD-09:007 AN ORDINANCE GIVING NOTICE OF REVISIONS TO TITLE 15 OF THE

JONESBORO MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

**Sponsors:** Engineering

ORD-09:008 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING APPENDIX 6, GIS DATABASE SUBMITTALS OF THE

STORMWATER DRAINAGE DESIGN MANUAL AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

Sponsors: Engineering

Attachments: Table 1 - Attribute Fields

ARR150000

Figure 1 Appendix 2

ORD-09:009 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 9, STREETS AND SIDEWALKS, OF THE

JONESBORO CODE OF ORDINANCES, TO STRIKE AND REPLACE EXISTING CODES THAT ARE IN CONFLICT WITH THE NEW STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

**REGULATIONS** 

**Sponsors:** Engineering

Attachments: Stormwater Conflict

Resolutions To Be Introduced

RES-09:016 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS REQUESTING FREE

UTILITIES AT 120 CATE STREET, 321 UNION STREET and 310 SOUTH CHURCH

STREET FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO.

## 4. Pending Items

**COM-09:009** Long-range facilities update - top three facilities

**Sponsors:** Engineering

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Top Three Facilities</u>

## 5. Other Business

COM-09:010 Race Street widening

**Sponsors:** Engineering

Attachments: Race Street Typical Section (2)

# 6. Public Comments

#### 7. Adjournment